stamford arts centre

Evenings: £7 (£6.50)
Matinees: £6.50 (£6)
Under 26s: £5
Special Rate: £2.50*

. Frie'nds of Stamford s‘sl
September - December 2023 \ “r e ﬁ«u

Sat 16th Sep

Mon 18th Sep

Wed 20th Sep

Thu 21st Sep

Fri 22nd Sep

Sat 23rd Sep

Mon 25th Sep

Tue 26th Sep

Wed 27th Sep

Thu 28th Sep

Fri 29th Sep
Mon 2nd Oct

Tue 3rd Oct

Wed 4th Oct

please see individual.
event

Film

Barbie (12A)
Barbie (12A)
Meg 2: The Trench (12A)
Barbie (12A)
Barbie (12A)
Meg 2: The Trench (12A)

Rudolf Nureyev's Don Quixote (U)
Theatrical Screening

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles (PG)
Haunted Mansion (12A)

Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles (PG)
Haunted Mansion (12A)
L'immensita (12A)

Strays (15)

Enter The Dragon (15)
50th Anniversary

Strays (15)
Lie With Me (15)

A Little Life
Theatrical Screening

A Little Life
Theatrical Screening

Scrapper (12A)

The Dive (15)
Afire (12A)
The Dive (15)



Sat 7th Oct

Mon 9th Oct

Tue 10th Oct

Wed 11th Oct

Thu 12th Oct

Fri13th Oct

Mon 16th Oct

Tue 17th Oct

Wed 18th Oct

Fri 20th Oct

Sat 21st Oct

Mon 23rd Oct

Fri 27th Oct

Sat 28th Oct

Mon 30th Oct

Puffin Rock (U)*
Theater Camp (12A)
Scrapper (12A)
Klokkenluider (15)
Theater Camp (12A)
Klokkenluider (15)

Tokyo Story (U)
(4K Restoration)

Sound
of Freedom (15)

Sound
of Freedom (15)

The Nun 2 (15)
Bolan's Shoes (15)
The Lesson (TBC)
The Lesson (TBC)
Bolan's Shoes (15)
The Nettle Dress (12A)
+ Recorded Q&A

The Lesson (TBC)

A Haunting In
Venice (12A)

A Haunting In
Venice (12A)
A Haunting In
Venice (12A)
A Haunting In
Venice (12A)
Brother (15)

School of Rock (12A)
20th Anniversary

Jurassic Park (12A)
30th Anniversary
Coco (PG)*

Hocus Pocus (PG)*
30th Anniversary

The Exorcist (18)*
50th Anniversary

Klimt & The Kiss (U)
Exhibition On Screen

Tues 31st Oct

Wed 1st Nov

Fri 3rd Nov

Sat 4th Nov

Mon 13th Nov

Tue 14th Nov

Wed 15th Nov

Mon 20th Nov

Tue 21st Nov

Mon 27th Nov

Thu 30th Nov

Fri1st Dec

Tue 12th Dec

Dumb Money (15)

My Big Fat Greek
Wedding 3 (12A)

My Big Fat Greek
Wedding 3 (12A)

Dumb Money (15)
The Old Oak (15)

The Great Escaper
(12A)

The Great Escaper
(12A)

The Old Oak (15)

The Great Escaper
(12A)

The Great Escaper
(12A)

The Miracle Club
(12A)

The Miracle Club
(12A)

Daliland (15)

The Miracle Club
(12A)

Daliland (15)
Love Life (12A)

Killers of the Flower
Moon (TBC)

Killers of the Flower
Moon (TBC)

Typist Artist Pirate
King (TBC)

Killers of the Flower
Moon (TBC)

Trolls Band
Together (U)

The Trouble With
Jessica (15)

The Nutcracker -
Royal Ballet
Theatrical Screening

For tickets: 01780 763203 | stamfordartscentre.com




